



LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES

Water System Maintenance - *West District*

1/12/2021

IMPORTANT: The Lake County Department of Utilities will be repairing a water main at the intersection of Rockefeller and Route 90 in Willoughby Hills, on Thursday, January 14, 2021. During this repair both Willoughby Hills and Wickliffe residents will experience LOW water pressure. Work will begin at 8:00am until repairs are done. Those who reside in the below area will have low water pressure:

- Rockefeller Rd.
- East Miller Ave.
- West Miller Ave.
- Jackson Ave.
- Delaware St.
- Luxona Ave.
- Waldensa Ave.
- Armadale Ave
- Meadowbrook Dr.
- Allen Dr.
- Diane St.
- Beechwood Dr.
- Larchmont Dr.
- East 290th St.
- Stanford Dr.
- Sherbrook Dr.

LCDU: WATER-USE TIPS:

Residents are advised to take the following extra precautionary measures:

- Draw and store extra tap water for your drinking and cooking needs prior to the worktime listed above.
- Upon restoration of service, water may be discolored. If this occurs, run a cold water faucet until your water clears.

UPDATES:

- For any further questions, please call the Lake County Department of Utilities at (440) 918-3420

Every attempt will be made to minimize inconveniences during this repair project. Your patience is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Joel Jernejcic, Supervisor

